          GGCBPS Contact List – March 2025

	Name
	Days worked
	Location
	Telephone

	East Quadrant
	
	
	

	Ellen Daly
	Mon (8.30-6.00)
Tues 8.30-6.00)
	Parkhead Hub & Health Centre
1251 Duke Street
Glasgow 
G31 5NZ

	0141 531 9034
0141 232 7426

	
	
	
ellen.daly@nhs.scot 
	

	Donald Todd
	Wed (0800-1800)
Fri (0800-1800)
	Springburn Health Centre
200 Springburn Way
G21 1TR
	0141 531 6753

	
	Mon (0800-1730)
Thu (0800-1730)
	Stobhill ACH
133 Balornock Road
G21 3UW
	0141 355 1642

	
	
	
donald.todd2@nhs.scot

	[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Rosemarie Quinn
	Mon (9.00-1800)
Wed (8.00-1800)
Thurs (9.00-1800)
	Shettleston Health Centre
420 Old Shettleston Road, 
Glasgow G32 7JZ
	0141 232 1662

	
	
	
Rosemarie.Quinn@nhs.scot

	

	Barry O’Dowd
	Tues (8.30–16.30)
Fri (8.30–16.30)
	Springburn Health Centre
200 Springburn Way
G21 1TR

	0141 531 6704

	
	
	
Barry.odowd@nhs.scot 

	

	WEST QUADRANT
	
	
	

	Neil Robinson
	Tues (08.00-5.00)
Thurs (08.00-6.45)

	Physiotherapy Department
Woodside Health and Care Centre
891 Garscube Road 
Glasgow G20 7ER
	Tel:  201 5616


	
	
	
neil.robinson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	

	Katy McNeil
(Maternity Leave from  November 2024)


	GGH Mon/Tue/Wed (08:30-16:30)
DHC Thurs /Fri
(08:30-16:30)
	Gartnavel General Hospital
Dumbarton Health Centre

	Tel: 0141 211 3021
Tel: 01389 811 803

	

	
	Kathryn.McNeil@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	

	Derek Tobin

	Tues (8.00-5.45),
Fri (8.00 – 5:30)
			Maryhill Health and Care Centre 51 Gairbraid Avenue Glasgow G20 8FB






	0141 451 2641




	Matthew Montgomery
	Mon- Fri 08:00- 16:00
	Gartnavel General Hospital

matthew.montgomery@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
	0141 211 3029

	CLYDE 
QUADRANT
	
	


	

	Joanne Taylor

	Mon to Thurs
(8:00 – 4:00)
Fri (8-3.30) 

	Royal Alexandra Hospital
Corsebar Road
Paisley, PA2 9PN
	Tel:
0141 314 6124 
0141 314 7112

	
	
	
joanne.taylor@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	

	Allison Graham


	Tues & Wed
(8am – 4pm)

	Renfrew Health Centre
10 Ferry Road 
Renfrew PA4 8RU

	Tel: 
0141 207 2409/7748

	
	Mon & Thurs 
(8am – 4pm) 
Fridays
(8am – 3:30pm)
	Inverclyde Royal Hospital
Larkfield Road
Greenock 
PA16 0XN

	Tel: 
01475 504 468/121

	
	
	
allison.graham@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

	

	SOUTH QUADRANT
	
	
	

	Lucie Tierney
	Tuesday 9-4  Wednesday 9-3.30 Thursday 9-3.30
	Queen Elizabeth University Hospital*
1345 Govan Road
G51 4TF

	Tel: 452 2935 (reception) or 
452 2955 (staff base)

	
	
	
Lucie.tierney@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 
	



	Morven Smith
	Tues, Thurs, Frid
9.00-17.00
	Pollok Health Centre
G53 6EQ
	0141 531 6809

	
	Mon, Wed
9.00-17.00
	New Victoria Hospital
G42 9LF
	0141 347 8685

	
	
	
Morven.smith2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	

	Ross Grant
	Monday – Friday
8:00 – 16:00
	Castlemilk M-W 
Elderpark Th-F

ross.grant@ggc.scot.nhs.uk   

	0141 531 8560 
0141-232-7144
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